REs PETITION FOR VARIANCE t BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
West side of Carroll Avenue
300 feet North of Ridge Ave,

PETi{ION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ,
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS /)

13th District ] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
76" 1O>
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: , LUIZ LOPEZ, Petitioner ' Case No. 76-139=A @b
O g
& WEOR WA ENOINERAING ComRaRATION
1 or we,.. L0z Lopoz legal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore ScenrenaTiD
cwulyandmrhladmlhedlumﬁxﬂpunnluphlﬂhrhdhmbmsnudocpﬂw. ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE ENOGINEERS ‘

1 BO2.HCNL) s permit 1ot widths Mr. Commissioner: January 30, 1976

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1

DESCRIPTION
of the Baltimore County Charter, I hersby enter my appearaice

in this procesding. You are requested to notify me of ary

Mr. Luis Lopes
1209 Rustic Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

0,2870 ACRE PARCEL, LOTS 187 AND 189, "HALETHORPE", WEST SIDE OF

10 _foet for all lots. =%

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

To permit the construction of residential homes on a lot width of 507, instead of

the required 55' with a side yard of B' and 12, jnstead of the 10' required under

the existing regulations, The present development of the area basically has been
‘with a minimum lot of 50' x 125", This is an area within the community which

has not been devecloped under the criteria and should not be penalized under the
regulations, as adopted by the County Council in March of 1971, Subject lots are
presently recorded as a part of "Halethorpe' as recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Plat Book J. W.S, 1, page 60, EY

hearing dat dat
ng @ or dates which may be nov or hereafter designated £ CARROLL AVENUE, NORTH OF RIDGE AVENUE, THIRTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT,

therefore, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order
in connection therewith,.

(s 7. g,,ﬁ ?1 \ : e T
Charles E. Kou » I, Jofin W. Hessian, III

Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsal
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
49%4-2188

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of January, 1976, a

RE: Petition for Variances
‘W /5 of Carrell Avenue, 300' N of
Ridge Avenue - 13th Election Dis-
trict

Lais Lopez - Petitioner

NO. T6-139-A {ltem No. 100)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Deseription Is For A Variance to Permit
A Lot Width of 50 Feet, Instead of the Required 55 Feel.

Dear Mr. Lopam

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of rald Order is attached.

Beginning (or the same at a point on the wost side of Carroll Avenuo,

Sea attached description fifty feet wide, as shown on the plat of "Halethorpe' recorded ameng the Lamd Records

Vary truly yours,

S/
§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoalag Commlssioner

Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

m agree to pay expenses of Bbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this .
petition, 2=4 further agree lo and are tu be bound by the roniug regulations and restrictions of
Zounty adopled pursuant ‘o the Zoning Law For B:Ixh/mrn County, /

copy of the foregoing Order was malled to Mr. Luiz Lopez, 1209 of Baltimore County in Plat Book J. W.5. 1, page 60, at the distance of 300,00 feet, an

Rustic Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21237, Petitioner. measured northerly along said west side of Carroll Avenue from its intersection with

| the north side of Ridge Avenue, fifty feet wide, as shown on said plat, said beginning
juiz_ Lope

£ SED/wrl point being at the dividing line between Lots 189 and 191, as shown on said plat, running
e, % 2

‘Contract purchaser
209 Rustic Avenue

Attachmaents thence binding on said west side of Carroll Avenue, (1) northerly, 100,00 feet, thence along

cc: John W. Heaslan, III, Esquire
Feople's Counsel

the dividing line betweon Lots 185 and 187, as shown on said plat, (2) westerly, 125,00 feet,
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

thence binding on the rear line of said Lots 187 and 189, (3) southerly 100,00 fect, and

Protestant’s

Attorney thence binding on the dividing linc first heroin mentioned, (4) easterly, 125,00 feet to the

place of beginning.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commlssioner of Ballimore Counly, LTI R Containing 0,2870 of an acre of land,

ﬂ:_mm,m 1975, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as HGW:mpl 1.0, lD!u?ElTE-%
“required by the Zoning law of Baltimare County, In bwo newspapers of general circulation lh_rnuﬂh- W.0. # ”516-(“.‘_&. »
out Baltimore County, that property be posted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoniny S cruren S S,

Commigsioner of Baltimore County in Reow 106, County Office Huillding in Towsen, Ballimore

County, on' the_ .. 12t day of  Jammuaxy 197 &, at_ 10a30clock
% T 1
= e SE e ———————————
Zoning Commissioner of Haitimore C ol
Tover) " ”'J 4 Baltimore Eounty, Margland
Bepartment @f Public Works
At . CONNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
P> Burces of Enginriog
P FLLEWORTH w. DIVER. B. £ Conar January 8, 1976
BR‘I‘[MOHE COUNTY, HHEQAND ke R
. Zoning Commissioner
I’ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE . County Office Building . ¥ 100
B T'MORE COUN ‘Towson, Maryland 21204 &, luis Lopes tam
AI I I & 1200 —tll'.-ﬂ |
L. Re: Item #100 (1975-1976) » - BALTIMO! E
T0.5: . Zoolng Commirdoner. Date..._ Jonvary 9, 0976 N AmeLy oAt opes RE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
- %/B of corroll Aokos SO0 Beiof LitaiNL, County OFfice Building
Existing Zoning: 5. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
! 76-139-A Hion for Vori for Lot Widths and Side Yard Setbocks. z P s rﬁ:f:‘t:tne;dk::‘;;n;;'f::-z':::-c:wu.z;]:1:\)11:: Towson, Maryland 21204
i ol ) i ai a .
S IBT ol Cornll Asarua 300 Yoe1 Rarh of 55' for lots 157 and 189; and to permit side yard

Wesi side of Carroll Avenue 300 Teet North of Ridge Avenue. i
Petiti = Luiz Lopez sotbacks of B' in lieu of the required 10' forall lots. Your Petition has been received and accepted for ;i
efttioner = Lulz fope no. of Acres: 0.2870 District: 13th filing this 2ad day of leTes 2

13th Dis

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ' — % ,dZ 77

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connectlon with the subject item. S Efie Divenna.

Zoning Commissioner

HEARIMG : Manday, Jonvary 12, 1976 al 10:30 A. M. General:

The comments supplied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Committee review
of this site for Item #179 {1972-1973) arc referred to for your consideration.

Petitioner Luls lopss ¢

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by%ﬁ_
ucA Franklin T. Hodln v

oo
1020 Cremrell lt:r Road Chairman,
Baltimore, +d. 21204 Zoning Advisory
Committee

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
petition at this fime.

In addition, an extension of the public water main is required to serve Lots 187
ond 185, and additional fire hydrant protection may be required in the vicinity.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item ¥100 (1975-1976).

2 Very truly yours,
J%ﬁzw:&sx@wm
WORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Emginsering

M———ﬂ,&aﬁ_
William D. Fromm,

Director of Planning

WDF:NEG:nb END; EAM: FWR:53

cc: J. Loos

W, Munchel :
Mg TTo R PETITION AND SITE PLAN =MW Koy Sheet :
r e et
i /—‘ 108 Tax Map
Fa EVALUATION COMMENTS




Pursuant to the advertiseent, posting of property, and public hearing on the sborx Pelition
and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts thai_strict compliance with
the_Baltimoze County. Zoning Begulaticns would result in_practical duficulty and

_hardship upon thy Petitioner, the Variances. should be had: and it

the Variances to permit lot widths of fifty {50) feet in licu of the required fifty-
1(55) feet for Lot Nox. 187 and 189 and side yard sethacks of night (8) feet

of the required ten (10) feet for all Lots shauld.be geanted. ...

3 2
¥ IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County .this I 1~ =
vlof ... _Januvacy. . 197 fu, that the herein Felition for the alorementioned Vari-
8 should be and the same are GRANTED, l'rum_.u:d after the date of this Or-
subject to the approval of a site plan by the artment of ic Works
the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Lo -
“Zoning Commissiofier of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by FE8S0M 0f- - oo o oo e em e e m e nnan

the abave Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

TT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cq of County, this day

" R ... 197 ___ thal the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

J Austn Deitz
Chint

Towson. Maryland 21204

s15-7310

Offiee of Planning and Dnaing
Baltimors County Cffice Bulldina
Tewson, Haryland 21204

Attention: ¥Mr. Jack Dillon, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Luiz Lope:
Locationt w/s of Carrell A-enuc 300' N of Ridge Road
Thed oL 100 Zoning Agenda Decesber 2, 1975

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Burcau and the comnents below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or ineorperated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals of feet along an spproved rrad in
necordance with Baltimore Counl ty Standards ss published by the

Departnent of Publie Horks,

( ) 2. A second meana of vehicle access is required for the mite.
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-ond condition shown at

FACEEIS the maxinun alicwed by the Fire Departmont,

( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with nll mpplicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior te occupancy or beginning of operations.

( ) 5. The buildings and structures ecsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with a1l mplicable requirsenents of the Fational Fire Protection
Lesoeintion Standard lio, 101 "The Life Safety Cede", 1970 Editlon prior
to occupancy.

( )} 6. Siie plans are spproved ag Aravn,

@@ 7. The i're Prevention Bureau has no comnents st this time.

toted and r
Reviewer ) APprovod:__< i om.
Flanning Group AetingDeputy Chief «
Special Inspection Divisicn Fire Prevention Bux‘enu

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEL

iy

=.v..‘;‘,r" - } January B8, 1975

Franklih''1' Hoqans,

REAHXHKAARXXAKAK
Clatrman gp. Mr. Luiz Lopoz

1209 Rustic Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

ey RE: Variance Petition
100

LONING AEMIMIETRATION Itom
HEALTH DErPARTINT Luiz Lopez - Petitioner

[t o Dear Mr. Lopez:
ARTHINT O
TIAFTIC LAGINVERING
¥ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committoe has
Ll reviewed the plans submitted with the above
reforenced petition and huc made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments

PRI RING
are a result of this review and inspecticn.

BEvELGE PA O
A These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to
the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case. The Dircctor of Planning may file
a written report with the Zoning Conmissicncr
with recommendations as to the appropriatcnesco
of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the west
side of Carroll Avenue, 300 feet north of Ridge
Road, and is currently unimproved. The petitioner
is requesting a Variance to permit lot widths
for two lots of 50 feet in licu of the required
55 feet, as well as side setbacks of 8 feet in
lien of the required 10 feet for both lots.

Mjacent lands are improved with single family
homes along Carroll Avenue, which terminates at
the end of the subject property.

‘_jbolmuewnlq
depariment of heoith

TOWSDN, ARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. RO*/P, M.D.. M.P.H
DEPUTY STATE ANG LOUNTY HEALTH DFFICER December 15, 1975

Me. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 9100, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
December 2, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Luiz Lopez

Location: W/S of Carroll Ave., 300" N of Ridge Road

Existing Zoming: DR 5.5

Proposed Zoming: Variance from Sec. 1B02.3 (ec) (1) to
permit lot widthe of 50' in lieu of the
required 55' for lots 187 & 189; and ro
permit side yard setbacke of 8' in lieu
of the required 10' for all lots.

No. of Acres: 0.2870

District: 13ch

Hetropolitan water and sewer are available.
Very truly yours,

‘\_,&m PO NN

I\nnna K. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

RIW:d1ls

Mr. Luiz Lopez
Ie: Item 100
Page 2

Jenuary 8, 1975

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,:
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committec

FTil:ID
Lnclosure
co: HCA

1020 Crowwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, lHaryland 21204

P

office of planning ond zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 494.321

WILLIAM D, FROMM
DIRECTO!

December 4, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advitory Committee

Office of Plonning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bu:lding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiMenna
Comm nts on Item #100, Zoning Advisory Commisstte Meeting, December 2, 1975, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Luiz Lopexz

Location: W/S of Carroll Avenue 300" N. of Ridge Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Zoning: Vaoriance from Sec. 1802.3 (c) (1) to permit fot widths of 50' in lieu of

the required 55' for lots 187 ond 189, & to permit side yord setbacks of 8' in lieu of the
required 10* for all lots

No. of Acres: 0.2870

District: 13th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

ol perties are mode aware of plams or problems with regard to development plans that mey have o
beorin - on this petition.

This plan has boen reviewed and there are no site=planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

by

John L. Wimbley

Plonning Specialist 11
Project ond Development Planning

TOWSON MARYLAND 31704
1301) 454 550

STEPHEN E COLLINS
DIRECTOR

December 10, 1975

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 100 - ZAC - December 2, 1975

Property Owner: Luiz Lopez

Location: W/S of Carroll Ave. 300' N. of Ridge Road

Existing Zoning: ©OR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Var. from Sec. 1802.3 (C) {1) to permit lot widths
af 50" in lieu of required 55' for lots 187 ¢ i89; &
to permit side yard setbacks of B' in licu of required
10' Jor all lots

No. oc Acres: 0,2870

District: :3th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The requested variance to permit lot widths of fifty feet is not
expected to cause any traffic problems.

Very truly yours,
o 7 A v
W, o)A

Michael 5. Flanigan 8]
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSF:inc

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Cate: pecesber 5, 1975

Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenra

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: December 2, 1975

Re: Item 100
Property Cwner: Luiz Lope:
Locatlon: W/S of Carroll Ave. 300' N. of Ridge Road

Present Zoning: D.R, 5.5

Proposad Zonfng: Variance from Section 1B02.3 (C) (1) to permit lot
widths of 50* in lieu of the required 55' for lots
187 & 189; and to permit side yard setbacks of &'
in lieu of the required 10" for all lots.

Olstriet: ~ 13th
No. Acres: 0.2870 |

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student populs

Vory truly .-,‘4;-7
/(d' Zul‘ ‘H.{m‘.é‘

MAREUS M BOTHAN S

JOEERS % BT “oume s

JOEHUR B WHELLEN enee




/-Siéw 76-139-4

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylond

...... _ Mdh-ﬁ._hﬁ‘:.:{i‘_z:/ff'
14 !428.’.4.4—:9,9

Lacton o popety. /5 Ave. Jee” N of Rivée Aov..

Location of hW/S oF. C’J‘."J&!‘_‘:E\A;"Ev

Rirge Aic.. .

Lodoecaf .

Posted by

. o—
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Duplicate Trocing 200 Sheet

FUNCTION PR

|
by jdote | by fdate | by [date | by

Descriptions checked aud
outline plotted on map

F .
i |
s | | ) el
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

i

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

T
4

1
!

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

;

THIS I TO CERTIFY that the annesed adverisement of

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once:in:each
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BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ 988, 32, 1976 sccoumnQleffz

BALTIMORE LOUNTY, MARYLAND

PISCELLANEQUS CASM RECEIPT

_MCR, 1020 Cromwgll Bridge Bd., Bglto..
, Petition for Variance for Iuiz Lopet———gT6=139=A
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VALIDATION OR SIBNATUAE OF EASHIER



I e e

1 Area of Froperty owned by Aefifiancr - C.555Ac.

2 Areaof Foperily regees, Vorence = ©.2870 Acres =

] E,-e:sﬁrg Zoring of Sife ~Brigncly 'R -G Mavs DRSS 7 - -

4. Existiig Lse 7‘; Sife vocant Lend

5 [meased Zenine of Sife DRSE With Yard Veronce’

G Fridiener 15 RiGurafig @ armnee o Jection 18028
(e)Ci) To FRRmet @ AT eof wiith of 50 rishead) of
e rogured 552 7o /acr'n;:-‘ & P T e dfh ok adiwetual
side yerds of 8'insfead of the repoied ! For Lots 187 & 18D,

7 OFF “Shroct Mhrkiag Shel e ! Space Lo sot. ;
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY FPETITION
or

LOT WIDTH VAIRIANCE
Vieimid
& e / - : CARROLL AVENUE AT RIDGE AVE.
\ = i -
X ‘-::J%’st?z__ Ry 2 glection, Dusfrfc,-f‘ Fi) Bah‘-mcmﬁ.‘am?, rd.
1208 Rustic Ave ; ' Scale: I'"30 o .75
Balfe. C‘oynf-’-. Mo 21257
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